COST LIMIT : \$ 87.50 ORDER DATE : November 9, 2001 ORDER TIME : 2:50 PM ORDER NO. : 375478-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7227117 CUSTOMER NO: 7227117 CUSTOMER: Ms. Debbie Garcia Quality Pumps 1010 County Road 731 Venus, FL 33960 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: ARTEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 375478 7227117 AUTHORIZATION : AUTHORIZATION :	2001 NOV -9 PH SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE FL
ORDER DATE : November 9, 2001 ORDER TIME : 2:50 PM ORDER NO. : 375478-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7227117 CUSTOMER: Ms. Debbie Garcia Quality Pumps 1010 County Road 731 Venus, FL 33960 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: ARTEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	COST LIMIT : \$ 87.50	
ORDER NO. : 375478-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7227117 CUSTOMER: Ms. Debbie Garcia Quality Pumps 1010 County Road 731 Venus, FL 33960 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: ARTEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY EFFECTIVE DATE: XXARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XXCERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	ORDER DATE : November 9, 2001	10 4
CUSTOMER NO: 7227117 CUSTOMER: Ms. Debbie Garcia Quality Pumps 1010 County Road 731 Venus, FL 33960 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: ARTEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY EFFECTIVE DATE: XXARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XXCERTIFIED COPY PLAIN. STAMPED COPY	ORDER TIME : 2:50 PM	
CUSTOMER: Ms. Debbie Garcia Quality Pumps 1010 County Road 731 Venus, FL 33960 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: ARTEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	ORDER NO. : 375478-005	DIVIE -
CUSTOMER: Ms. Debbie Garcia Quality Pumps 1010 County Road 731 Venus, FL 33960 DOMESTIC_FILING NAME: ARTEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY EFFECTIVE DATE: XXARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XXCERTIFIED COPYPLAIN STAMPED COPY	CUSTOMER NO: 7227117	RE PARI
Venus, FL 33960 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: ARTEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY 200004674682 EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY		NV -9 NV -9 OF CCRF ASSEE,
DOMESTIC FILING DOMESTIC FILING NAME: ARTEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY 200004674687 EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	1010 County Road 731	FLORA C
NAME: ARTEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY 200004674682 EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	Venus, FL 33960	
EFFECTIVE DATE: XXARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XXCERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	DOMESTIC FILING	
EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	NAME: ARTEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY	
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	2	00004674682
<u>CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP</u> <u>ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION</u> PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>XX</u> <u>CERTIFIED COPY</u> <u>PLAIN STAMPED COPY</u>	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XXCERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	<u>CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP</u>	
PLAIN STAMPED COPY		
MA CHAILFICALE OF GOOD STANDING	PLAIN STAMPED COPY	
	PLAIN STAMPED COPY	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of this corporation shall be:

3

ARTEX MANUFACTURING COMPANY

ARTICLE 2

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address in the State of Florida is to be located at 1010 County Road 731, in the Town of Venus, County of Highlands, 33960.

ARTICLE 3 PURPOSE

The purpose or purposes of the corporation will be:

To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE 4</u>

SHARES

The total number of shares of stock this corporation is authorized to issue is:

One million (1,000,000) shares of stock.

ARTICLE 5

OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the bylaws. The Officers and Directors are listed as follows:

President	Charles G. Leonhardt
Sr. Vice President	Thomas M. Creel
Secretary	Deborah A. Garcia
Director	Charles G. Leonhart
Director	Thomas M. Creel
Director	Kuno Laren
and in 1010 desets 1	

The address is 1010 County Road 731, Venus, Florida 33960

ARTICLE 6

REGISTERED AGENT

Its registered office in the State of Florida is to be located At 1201 Hays Street, in the City of Tallahassee, County of Leon, 32301, and its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

2001 NOV -9 PM 3: 36

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

19

ARTICLE 7 INCORPORATOR

The name and mailing address of the Incorporator is as follows:

Thomas M. Creel P.O. Box 907 Lake Placid, FL 33862

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, has executed, signed and acknowledged this certificate of incorporation this tenth day Of November, A. D. 2001.

Thomas M. Creel Incorporator

Date

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent BRIAN COURTNEY, ASST. V.P.

Date

2001 NOV -9 PM 3: SECRETARY OF STA TALLAHASSEE FLOF

မ္မာ